
RUN DATE STAKES RACE GRADE-LEVEL PURSE AGE DISTANCE CLOSING DATE

Saturday, Jan 4 Jerome (KY Derby Qualifying Race) 150,000 3YO 1 Mile Saturday, Dec. 21

Saturday, Jan 11 Ladies 150,000 F&M 4&UP 1 1/8 Saturday., Dec. 28

Saturday, Jan. 18 Busanda (KY Oaks Qualifying Race) 125,000 F 3YO 1  1/8 Saturday, Jan. 4

Monday, Jan. 20 TRIPLE CROWN (Early Closing)

Saturday, Jan. 25 Interborough Listed 150,000 F&M 4&UP 7 Furlongs Saturday, Jan. 11

Saturday, Feb. 1 Withers (KY Derby Qualifying Race) III 250,000 3 YO 1 1/8 Saturday, Jan. 18

Saturday, Feb. 1 Toboggan III 175,000 4 & UP 7 Furlongs Saturday, Jan. 18

Saturday, Feb. 1 Ruthless 125,000 F 3YO 7 Furlongs Saturday, Jan. 18

Saturday, Feb. 8 Damon Runyon (NYB) 125,000 3 YO 7 Furlongs Saturday, Jan. 25

Saturday, Feb. 8 East View (NYB) 125,000 F 3YO 7 Furlongs Saturday, Jan. 25

Saturday, Feb. 15 Say Florida Sandy (NYB) 125,000 4 & UP 7 Furlongs Saturday, Feb. 1

Saturday, Feb. 22 Heavenly Prize Invitational Listed 150,000 F&M 4&UP 1 Mile Saturday, Feb. 8

Sunday, Feb. 23 Broadway  (NYB) 125,000 F&M 4&UP 7 Furlongs Saturday, Feb. 8

Saturday, Mar. 1 Gotham (KY Derby Qualifying Race) III 300,000 3YO 1 Mile Saturday, Feb. 15

Saturday, Mar. 1 Busher (KY Oaks Qualifying Race) Listed 200,000 F 3YO 1 Mile Saturday, Feb. 15

Saturday, Mar. 1 Tom Fool III 175,000 4 & UP 6 Furlongs Saturday, Feb. 15

Saturday, Mar. 1 Stymie Listed 150,000 4 & UP 1 Mile Saturday, Feb. 15

Sunday, Mar. 2 Correction 125,000 F&M 4&UP 6 Furlongs Saturday, Feb. 15

Saturday, Mar. 8 Gander (NYB) 125,000 3 YO 1 Mile Saturday, Feb. 22

Saturday, Mar. 8 Maddie May (NYB) 125,000 F 3YO 1 Mile Saturday, Feb. 22

Saturday, Mar. 15 Jimmy Winkfield 125,000 3YO 6 Furlongs Saturday, Mar. 1

Monday, Mar. 31 TRIPLE CROWN (Late Closing)
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